

**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1,
TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,
TO 2005 ASSEMBLY BILL 479**

September 20, 2005 – Offered by Representative ZIEGELBAUER.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:

2 **1.** Page 3, line 24: after “statutes” insert “, as affected by 2005 Wisconsin Act
3 25,”.

4 **2.** Page 4, line 1: delete “7th” and substitute “10th”.

5 **3.** Page 4, line 8: delete “7–year” and substitute “10–year”.

6 **4.** Page 4, line 11: delete “7–year” and substitute “10–year”.

7 **5.** Page 4, line 13: delete “2007” and substitute “2010”.

8 **6.** Page 7, line 5: delete lines 5 to 8.

9 (END)